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BULGARIA 
Regional Policy Development Centre 
122, Knyaz Boris Str., fl. 3 
1000 Sofia, Bulgaria  
Tel./fax: +359 2 981 12 50 
E-mail: rpdc.bg@gmail.com ; toni.tashev@yahoo.com   
Toni Tashev  
Chairman  
 
CROATIA 
Organization for Advancement of Education of Roma  
Veljko Kajtazi  
President  
Republic of Croatia  
10000 Zagrabe Poljana Jurija Andrassyja 6  
Tel: 385 1 383 5265; 385 1 383 5265  
Email: veljko14022005@yahoo.de 
 
Roma Art Center 
Kasum Cana 
President 
Adress: HR 10020 Zagrabe, Vankina 18  
Phone: 00385 16601189, 0091 2537154 
Email: romacana@yahoo.com 
 
CZECH REPUBLIC 
DZENO Association 
Ivan Vesely 
Chairman 
Address: V. Tunich 11; 120 00 Prague 2; Czech Republic 
Tel.: +420-224-94 19 45, 7, 8 
Fax: +420-224-94 19 45 
E-mail: vesely.ivan@wo.cz  
 
Gabi Hrabanova  
 
HUNGARY 
Alliance for Decade of Roma Inclusion 
Vilmos Kövesi 
President 
Zalalövő, Szabadság tér 2. 
Mobile: 36 20 222 0822 
Email:mer-van@freemail.hu 
 
MACEDONIA 
Association Sonce Kham  
Nadir Redzepi 
President 
Street 134, nr. 16, Tetovo-1200, Macedonia 

mailto:rpdc.bg@gmail.com
mailto:toni.tashev@yahoo.com
mailto:veljko14022005@yahoo.de
mailto:romacane@yahoo.com
mailto:vesely.ivan@wo.cz
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Tel.: + 389 44 35 23 90 
Fax: + 389 44 35 23 91 
E-mail: sonce@sonce.org.mk 
  
MONTENEGRO 
NGO Početak-Nikšić 
Mr.Beganaj Veselj 
Title:President 
Address:??? 
Tel:+381 69/482 241 
Email address: roma-pocetak@cg.yu.  
  
ROMANIA 
Roma Civil Alliance 
Costel Bercus 
President 
Email: costel@acrr.ro 
 
George Radulescu 
Executive Director 
Email: george@acrr.ro 
 
SERBIA  
Centre for Minority Rights 
Mr. Petar Antic  
Executive director 
Gospodar Jovanova 81; 
11 000 Belgrade, Serbia  

Tel. number: +381 11 2626486, +381 11 644206 
E mail: office@mrc.org.yu., petar.antic@mrc.org.yu  
 
League for the Decade 
Mr. Osman Balic 
Email: ligaroma@bankerinter.net ; yuromcentar@bankerinter.net 
 
 
SLOVAKIA 
New Roma Generation 
Peter Pollak, Stefan Sarkozy, Lydia Bariova, Andrea Buckova (the last two speaking 
English 
Title:???  
Adress: Nová rómska generácia, Bagarová 4 Bratislava 
Tel: 
Email:peterpollak@azet.sk; andrea.buckova@vlada.gov.sk; bariova@yahoo.com 
stefan@nadaciams.sk  
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